Net income (loss).....  $ 16,020
Earnings per common and common
  equivalent share.....  $   1.12
Weighted average number of common

  shares and equivalents
  outstanding.....   14,285

   See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial
   Information
   for an explanation of the pro forma adjustments.
   12

   CONMED CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   DECEMBER 29, 1995
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   HISTORICAL  HISTORICAL   PRO
   CONMED   NDM   ADJUSTMENTS   FORMA

ASSETS
Current Assets:
  Cash.....   $ 1,539   $  2,096   $   478(16)(19)   $  4,113
  Accounts receivable, net.....   22,649   3,567   26,216
  Income tax receivable.....   961   961
  Inventories.....   20,943   5,504   (1,000)(17)   25,447
  Deferred income tax.....   2,678   2,678
  Prepaid expenses.....   476   295   771
   Total current assets.....   49,246   11,462   (522)   60,186
Property, plant and equipment.....   19,728   10,370   (1,000)(17)   29,098
Deferred income taxes.....   2,907   2,907
Covenant not to compete.....   1,153   1,153
Goodwill.....   41,438   18,452(17)   59,890
Patents and other assets.....   4,931   8,281   (6,026)(17)   7,186
   Total assets.....   $119,403   $ 30,113   $  10,904   $160,420
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
  Current portion of long-term debt.....   $ 6,000   $  1,403   $  (7,403)(16)(18)(19) $   0
  Accounts payable.....   2,351   2,562   1,295(16)(17)   6,208
  Accrued payroll and withholdings.....   2,282   736   2,200(17)   5,218
  Accrued pension.....   274   274
  Other current liabilities.....   989   2,151   (427)(16)(17)(19)   2,713
   Total current liabilities.....   11,896   6,852   (4,335)   14,413
Long-term debt (less current portion).....   26,340   8,100   (23,100)(16)(18)(19)   11,340
Accrued pension.....   276   276
Deferred compensation.....   868   868
Long-term leases.....   3,521   3,521
Other long-term liabilities.....   1,500   1,500
   Total liabilities.....   44,401   14,952   (27,435)   31,918
Shareholders' Equity:
  Common stock.....   110   43   (13)(17)(19)   140
  Paid in capital.....   44,560   18,457   35,013(17)(19)   98,030
  Retained earnings.....   30,332   (3,339)   3,339(17)   30,332
   Total shareholders' equity.....   75,002   15,161   38,339   128,502
   Total liabilities and shareholders' equity.....   $119,403   $ 30,113   $  10,904   $160,240

   See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial
   Information
   for explanation of pro forma adjustments.
   13

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)
GENERAL
   1. The attached Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income for the year
ended December 29, 1995 gives effect to the Birtcher, Master Medical and NDM